Rangliste 8. Mostindienturnier 2008

*** Mannschaften ***

Rang Mannschaft
1 MC Grindel Kloten 1 R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Muller Marcel 25 71
Arlitt Patrick 66
Kahr Evelyn 65
Arlitt Jacqueline 26 68
270
2 MC Miihlematt R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Huber Melanie 25 30 78
Huber Ronnny 66
Bamert Stefan 25 70
Spescha Vitus 59
273
3 UBGC Hoéchst R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Moschinger Matthis 63
Fitz Martin 25 25 73
Patsch Jurgen 65
Nagele Bernhard 27 75
Glatz Reinhard 276
4 MC Romanshorn 3 R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Locher Jirg 27 26 76
Graber Daniel 26 70
Frei Michael 67
Julmi Dieter 25 25 72
285
5 MC Effretikon 1 R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Aebersold Hans 25 73
Schnyder Roland 30 76
Wicki Esther 28 25 77
Buchmann Richard 26 72
298
6 MC Rhone R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Burgener Ernst 28 73
Marty Armin 25 25 72
Burgener Maria 29 31 84
Zengaffinen Reinhard 70

299



Rang Mannschaft

7 MC Grindel Kloten 2 R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Arlitt Jirgen 65
Kanzig Ernst 29 27 80
Fischer Hans 31 29 83
Hahlen Hansruedi 27 71
299
8 MC Romanshorn 1 R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Jenni Jirg 29 27 28 84
Arnold Remo 66
Krobath Andreas 25 70
Verbeek Peter 33 25 81
301
9 MGC Rheineck R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Widmer Daniel 25 72
Borer Christiann 32 25 27 84
Giger Emil 27 26 75
Borer Leonhard 26 32 26 84
315
10 MC Triesenberg R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Schlapfer Simon 26 25 28 79
Gassner Ernst 29 28 80
Lenherr Guido 27 30 81
Werner Fabio 28 32 29 89
329
11 MGC Rorschach R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Hohl Renate 25 34 29 88
Schlegel Willi Sen. 29 31 30 90
Haslebacher Robert 28 26 25 79
Schlegel Willi 28 27 77
334
12 MC Wetzikon R.1 R.2 R.3 Total
Knecht Jakob 29 25 78
Kinzli Christina 27 32 25 84
Kinzli Peter 33 31 34 98
Treichler Alfred 26 27 27 80

340



Rang

13

14

15

Mannschaft

MC Effretikon 2

Aebersold Elfriede
Stricker Heidi
Haller Fabienne
Haller Melanie

MC Romanshorn 2

Arnold Michelle
Stoffel Thea
Klukas Klara
Jenni Dorli

MC Effretikon 3

Mdller Fredi
Lehner Marcel
Riesen-Arne Sylvie
Haller Thomas

RA

26

41

26

RA

27
39
26

RA

25
27

45

R.2

30

36
37

R.2

30
30
31
29

R.2

26

28

29
126

R.3

28
31

R.3

29
25
32
31

R.3

30

27
126

Total

78
67
105
94

Total

83
82
102
86

Total

81

79

79
297

344

353

536



2 CH 2028
3 CH 2029

A WON -

Rangliste 8. Mostindienturnier 2008

*** Schiilerinnen ***

Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Huber Melanie MC Muhlematt 25 30 31
Haller Melanie MC Effretikon 26 37 31
Haller Fabienne MC Effretikon 41 36 28

*** Schiiler ***

Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Schlépfer Simon MC Triesenberg 26 25 28 30
Schmid Raphael MC Romanshorn 26 32 27 27 3

¥ Juniorinnen ***

Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5

Arnold Michelle MC Romanshorn 30 29 25 32

¥ Junioren ***

Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 RS
Moschinger Matthias UBGC Héchst

Huber Ronny MC Muhlematt

Jagschitz Mathias BGSC Klaus 26

Krobath Kevin MC Romanshorn 33 30 39

*** Seniorinnen 2 ***

Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5

Aebersold Elfriede MC Effretikon 26 30 25 26

Total
132

94
105

Total

131
143

Total

140

Total

107
112
119
102

Total

129



Rg.

A ON -

®~No b wNaF

230

12
13

Liz.Nr.

CH 1171
A
CH930
CH 171
CH938

Liz.Nr.
A
CH764
CH 1449
CH o64
CH1446
CH 1535
CH 1247
CH 884
CH 2006
CH1548
CH 1248
CH939
FL

Name

Giger Emil
Jagschitz Karl
Grob Jean
Borer Leonhard
Camartin Sievi

Name
Jagschitz Rosi
Wicki Esther

Riesen-Arne Sylvie

Burgener Maria
Kinzli Christina
Stoffel Thea

Jenni Dorli

Hohl Renate
Nicolussi Liz
Hiltpold Margrit
Klukas Klara
Camartin Angelika
Colagrande Ruth

Club

MGC Rheineck
BGSC Klaus
MC Rheinfall
MGC Rheineck
MGC Brigels

Club

BGSC Klaus

MC Effretikon
MC Effretikon
MC Rhone

MC Wetzikon
MC Romanshorn
MC Romanshorn
MC Rorschach
PC Grindel Kloten
MC Vindonissa
MC Romanshorn
MGC Brigels

MC Triesenberg

*** Senioren 2 ***

R1

26
25
26
43

*** Seniorinnen 1 ***

R1
26

29
27
27
26
25
39
36
39
36
37

R2 R3 R4 R5

27
26
30
32
50

R2
26
28
29

32
30
29
34
27
29
31
33
40

26

29
26
43

31

R3 R4

25
25
27
31
25
25
31
29
28
33
32
35
40

27
25
27
28

32

RS

26

27

Total

128

131
84
84

136

Total
120
123
132
132
133
137

86
88
94
98
102
104
117

N.St.
N.St.



W W WNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDN=L2O 22 A A aAaQ QA
N - O O 0o NO OO WN 20 O 00NOAaPON-

(O(QOO\IO)U‘I#OON—‘E

Liz.Nr.
A
CH 826
D
CH 530
CH284
CH 273
CH 83
CH 1299
A
CH 829
CH 929
CH 442
CH 32
CH 1739
CH3201
CH 886
CH316
CH569
CH424
CH 648
CH718
FL
A
CH 413
FL
CH1379
CH2457
CH 1246
CH1549
CH 2440
CH1447
CH1291

Liz.Nr.

CH 410
CH 920
CH 692
A
CH 1390
CH1529

Name

Jagschitz Ferd|
Arnold Remo
Kreutter Bernhard
Mdaller Marcel
Graber Daniel
Fischer Heinz
Aebersold Hans
Nicolussi Beni
Nagele Bernhard
Caviezel Alfons
Buchmann Richard
Krobath Andreas
Marty Armin
Burgener Ernst
Hahlen Hansruedi
Bracher Walter
Giger Charly
Ponzetto Ernst
Knecht Jakob
Schweizer Herbert
Treichler Alfred
Gassner Ernst
Glatz Reinhard
Kanzig Ernst
Lenherr Guido
Mdaller Fredi
Fischer Hans
Jenni Jurg
Werner Fabio
Schlegel Willi
Kinzli Peter
Graber André

Name

Kahr Evelyn
Arlitt Jacqueline
Stricker Heidi
Schlatter Nadine
Mduller Bea
Huber Susanne

Club

BGSC Klaus

MC Romanshorn
MGF Waldshut
MC Grindel Kloten
MC Romanshorn
MC Muihlematt
MC Effretikon
MC Muihlematt
UBGC Hoéchst
MC Romanshorn
MC Effretikon
MC Romanshorn
MC Rhone

MC Rhone

MC Grindel Kloten
MC Grenchen
MC Amriswil

MC Wetzikon
MC Wetzikon
MC Churfirsten
MC Wetzikon
MC Triesenberg
UBGC Hoéchst
MC Kloten

MC Triesenberg
MC Effretikon
MC Grindel Kloten
MC Romanshorn
MC Triesenberg
MGC Rorschach
MC Wetzikon
MC Churfirsten

*kk Damen *k*

Club

MC Grindel Kloten
MC Grindel Kloten
MC Effretikon
UBGC Hoéchst
MC Grindel Kloten
MC Wohlen

*** Senioren1 ***

R1 R2

28
26

25

29
25
28
29
25
26
29
25
29
27
25

29
28
29
33
32

R1

26
34

25
26

25

25
28

26
25
25

26
27
28
25
27

26
31
27
32
31
31
35

R2

26

25
27
26

R3 R4 R5
25
26
25
25 27
27
25
25 26
26
27
27 30
26
26 27 25
25
25
27
27
30
30
30
29
28
29
30
34
38
R3 R4 R5
26
27
26 30 27
27 28 27
30

Total
109
111
113
115
115
116
116
118
119
119
120
120
122
123
123
125
128
78
78
78
80
80
80
80
81
81
83
84
89
90
98
105

Total

111
112
116
132
135
90



Rg.

O NO G A, WODN -

MI\)I\)NI\)I\)A—\_\_\_\_\_\_\A—\@
a b WON-_O0O0CoO~NOOG DA~ WN-~O

Liz.Nr.

CH 811
A
CH 988
CH 12
CH 109
CH 110
CH 947
CH 457
CH 1323
CH284
A
CH992
CH 54
CH 670
CH636
CH 2259
CH 1183
CH 455
CH 1748
FL
CH728
CH1019
CH1909
FL
CH 1883

Name

Spescha Vitus
Patsch Jiurgen
Pfister Michel

Zengaffinen Rheinhard

Arlitt JUrgen
Avrlitt Patrick
Bamert Stephan
Leitner Gerhard
Frei Michael
Huber Markus
Fitz Martin
Widmer Daniel
Julmi Dieter
Stenz Hermann
Schnyder Roland
Locher Jurg
Schlegel Willi
Lehner Marcel
Haslebacher Robert
Marogg Norman
Verbeek Peter
Borer Christian
llg Marcel
Windisch Robert
Haller Thomas

*** Herren ***

Club

MC Muihlematt
UBGC Hoéchst
MC Amriswil

MC Rhone

MC Grindel Kloten
MC Grindel Kloten
MC Muihlematt
MC Amriswil

MC Romanshorn
MC Wohlen
UBGC Hoéchst
MGC Rheineck
MC Romanshorn
MC Wetzikon

MC Effretikon

MC Romanshorn
MGC Rorschach
MC Effretikon
MGC Rorschach
MC Vaduz

MC Romanshorn
MGC Rheineck
MC Grindel Kloten
MC Triesenberg
MC Effretikon

R1 R2 R3 R4 RS

25

28
30

28
27
28
23
33
32
33
45

45 126 126

28

26

25
25

27
27
28
26
27
25
25
33
51

25

25

25

26

25

29

27

28
28

26

28
28

31
30

27

26

29
25
30

Total

101
106
107
109
112
115
117
118
121
122
126
128
132
75
76
76
77
79
79
79
81
84
94
124
297















