Rangliste 8. Mostindienturnier 2008 *** Mannschaften ***

Dona	Mannachaft	··· wannscnat	ten """			
Rang	Mannschaft					
1	MC Grindel Kloten 1	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Müller Marcel	22	25	24	71	
	Arlitt Patrick	21	22	23	66	
	Kähr Evelyn	23	22	20	65	
	Arlitt Jacqueline	21	26	21	68	
	·					270
2	MC Mühlematt	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Huber Melanie	25	23	30	78	
	Huber Ronnny	23	20	23	66	
	Bamert Stefan	21	24	25	70	
	Spescha Vitus	21	20	18	59	
	·					273
3	UBGC Höchst	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Moschinger Matthis	20	21	22	63	
	Fitz Martin	25	23	25	73	
	Patsch Jürgen	22	22	21	65	
	Nagele Bernhard	24	24	27	75	
	Glatz Reinhard					276
4	MC Romanshorn 3	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Locher Jürg	23	27	26	76	
	Graber Daniel	20	26	24	70	
	Frei Michael	24	23	20	67	
	Julmi Dieter	22	25	25	72	
						285
5	MC Effretikon 1	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Aebersold Hans	24	24	25	73	
	Schnyder Roland	30	24	22	76	
	Wicki Esther	24	28	25	77	
	Buchmann Richard	26	22	24	72	000
						298
6	MC Rhone	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Burgener Ernst	22	28	23	73	
	Marty Armin	25	25	22	72	
	Burgener Maria	29	24	31	84	
	Zengaffinen Reinhard	22	24	24	70	
						299

Rang	Mannschaft					
7	MC Grindel Kloten 2	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Arlitt Jürgen	24	22	19	65	
	Känzig Ernst	29	27	24	80	
	Fischer Hans	23	31	29	83	
	Hählen Hansruedi	23	21	27	71	
						299
8	MC Romanshorn 1	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Jenni Jürg	29	27	28	84	
	Arnold Remo	23	22	21	66	
	Krobath Andreas	23	22	25	70	
	Verbeek Peter	33	25	23	81	
						301
9	MGC Rheineck	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Widmer Daniel	23	25	24	72	
	Borer Christiann	32	25	27	84	
	Giger Emil	22	27	26	75	
	Borer Leonhard	26	32	26	84	
						315
10	MC Triesenberg	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Schläpfer Simon	26	25	28	79	
	Gassner Ernst	29	28	23	80	
	Lenherr Guido	27	24	30	81	
	Werner Fabio	28	32	29	89	
						329
11	MGC Rorschach	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Hohl Renate	25	34	29	88	
	Schlegel Willi Sen.	29	31	30	90	
	Haslebacher Robert	28	26	25	79	
	Schlegel Willi	28	27	22	77	
						334
12	MC Wetzikon	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Knecht Jakob	29	24	25	78	
	Künzli Christina	27	32	25	84	
	Künzli Peter	33	31	34	98	
	Treichler Alfred	26	27	27	80	
						340

Rang	Mannschaft					
13	MC Effretikon 2	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Aebersold Elfriede	26	30	22	78	
	Stricker Heidi	24	22	21	67	
	Haller Fabienne	41	36	28	105	
	Haller Melanie	26	37	31	94	
						344
14	MC Romanshorn 2	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Arnold Michelle	24	30	29	83	
	Stoffel Thea	27	30	25	82	
	Klukas Klara	39	31	32	102	
	Jenni Dorli	26	29	31	86	
						353
15	MC Effretikon 3	R.1	R.2	R.3	Total	
	Müller Fredi	25	26	30	81	
	Lehner Marcel	27	28	24	79	
	Riesen-Arne Sylvie	23	29	27	79	
	Haller Thomas	45	126	126	297	
						536

Rangliste 8. Mostindienturnier 2008

*** Schülerinnen ***

Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1 2 3	CH 2028	Huber Melanie Haller Melanie Haller Fabienne	MC Mühlematt MC Effretikon MC Effretikon	25 26 41	23 37 36	30 31 28	23	31	132 94 105
		**	** Schüler ***						
Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1 2	FL GL	Schläpfer Simon Schmid Raphael	MC Triesenberg MC Romanshorn	26 26	25 32	28 27	22 27	30 31	131 143
		***	Juniorinnen *	**					
Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1	CH1532	Arnold Michelle	MC Romanshorn	24	30	29	25	32	140
		***	Junioren ***						
Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1 2 3 4	A CH1192 A CH1770	Jagschitz Mathias	UBGC Höchst MC Mühlematt BGSC Klaus MC Romanshorn	20 23 23 33	21 20 23 30	22 23 26 39	20 23 23	24 23 24	107 112 119 102
		*** S	eniorinnen 2	***					
Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1	CH 82	Aebersold Elfriede	MC Effretikon	26	30	22	25	26	129

*** Senioren 2 ***

Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1	CH 1171	Giger Emil	MGC Rheineck	22	27	26	21	32	128
2	Α	Jagschitz Karl	BGSC Klaus	26	26	24	31	24	131
3	CH930	Grob Jean	MC Rheinfall	25	30	29			84
4	CH 171	Borer Leonhard	MGC Rheineck	26	32	26			84
5	CH938	Camartin Sievi	MGC Brigels	43	50	43			136

*** Seniorinnen 1 ***

Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total	
1	Α	Jagschitz Rosi	BGSC Klaus	26	26	25	21	22	120	
2	CH764	Wicki Esther	MC Effretikon	24	28	25	24	22	123	
3	CH 1449	Riesen-Arne Sylvie	MC Effretikon	23	29	27	27	26	132	N.St.
4	CH 64	Burgener Maria	MC Rhone	29	24	31	25	23	132	N.St.
5	CH1446	Künzli Christina	MC Wetzikon	27	32	25	27	22	133	
6	CH 1535	Stoffel Thea	MC Romanshorn	27	30	25	28	27	137	
7	CH 1247	Jenni Dorli	MC Romanshorn	26	29	31			86	
8	CH 884	Hohl Renate	MC Rorschach	25	34	29			88	
9	CH 2006	Nicolussi Liz	PC Grindel Kloten	39	27	28			94	
10	CH1548	Hiltpold Margrit	MC Vindonissa	36	29	33			98	
11	CH 1248	Klukas Klara	MC Romanshorn	39	31	32			102	
12	CH939	Camartin Angelika	MGC Brigels	36	33	35			104	
13	FL	Colagrande Ruth	MC Triesenberg	37	40	40			117	

*** Senioren1 ***

Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1	Α	Jagschitz Ferdl	BGSC Klaus	19	22	23	23	22	109
2	CH 826	Arnold Remo	MC Romanshorn	23	22	21	25	20	111
3	D	Kreutter Bernhard	MGF Waldshut	21	24	26	20	22	113
4	CH 530	Müller Marcel	MC Grindel Kloten	22	25	24	20	24	115
5	CH284	Graber Daniel	MC Romanshorn	20	26	24	24	21	115
6	CH 273	Fischer Heinz	MC Mühlematt	23	24	22	24	23	116
7	CH 83	Aebersold Hans	MC Effretikon	24	24	25	21	22	116
8	CH 1299	Nicolussi Beni	MC Mühlematt	21	22	23	25	27	118
9	Α	Nagele Bernhard	UBGC Höchst	24	24	27	22	22	119
9	CH 829	Caviezel Alfons	MC Romanshorn	28	25	24	21	21	119
11	CH 929	Buchmann Richard	MC Effretikon	26	22	24	25	23	120
12	CH 442	Krobath Andreas	MC Romanshorn	23	22	25	24	26	120
13	CH 32	Marty Armin	MC Rhone	25	25	22	24	26	122
14	CH 1739	Burgener Ernst	MC Rhone	22	28	23	23	27	123
15	CH3201	Hählen Hansruedi	MC Grindel Kloten	23	21	27	22	30	123
16	CH 886	Bracher Walter	MC Grenchen	29	26	22	26	22	125
17	CH316	Giger Charly	MC Amriswil	25	25	26	27	25	128
18	CH569	Ponzetto Ernst	MC Wetzikon	28	25	25			78
19	CH424	Knecht Jakob	MC Wetzikon	29	24	25			78
20	CH 648	Schweizer Herbert	MC Churfirsten	25	26	27			78
21	CH718	Treichler Alfred	MC Wetzikon	26	27	27			80
22	FL	Gassner Ernst	MC Triesenberg	29	28	23			80
23	Α	Glatz Reinhard	UBGC Höchst	25	25	30			80
24	CH 413	Känzig Ernst	MC Kloten	29	27	24			80
25	FL	Lenherr Guido	MC Triesenberg	27	24	30			81
26	CH1379	Müller Fredi	MC Effretikon	25	26	30			81
27	CH2457	Fischer Hans	MC Grindel Kloten	23	31	29			83
28	CH 1246	Jenni Jürg	MC Romanshorn	29	27	28			84
29	CH1549	Werner Fabio	MC Triesenberg	28	32	29			89
30	CH 2440	Schlegel Willi	MGC Rorschach	29	31	30			90
31	CH1447	Künzli Peter	MC Wetzikon	33	31	34			98
32	CH1291	Graber Andrè	MC Churfirsten	32	35	38			105
			*** Damen	***					
Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total

Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1	CH 410	Kähr Evelyn	MC Grindel Kloten	23	22	20	20	26	111
2	CH 920	Arlitt Jacqueline	MC Grindel Kloten	21	26	21	22	22	112
3	CH 692	Stricker Heidi	MC Effretikon	24	22	21	27	22	116
4	Α	Schlatter Nadine	UBGC Höchst	24	25	26	30	27	132
5	CH 1390	Müller Bea	MC Grindel Kloten	26	27	27	28	27	135
6	CH1529	Huber Susanne	MC Wohlen	34	26	30			90

*** Herren ***

Rg.	Liz.Nr.	Name	Club	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	Total
1	CH 811	Spescha Vitus	MC Mühlematt	21	20	18	20	22	101
2	Α	Patsch Jürgen	UBGC Höchst	22	22	21	23	18	106
3	CH 988	Pfister Michel	MC Amriswil	21	22	22	22	20	107
4	CH 12	Zengaffinen Rheinhard	MC Rhone	22	24	24	21	18	109
5	CH 109	Arlitt Jürgen	MC Grindel Kloten	24	22	19	23	24	112
6	CH 110	Arlitt Patrick	MC Grindel Kloten	21	22	23	22	27	115
7	CH 947	Bamert Stephan	MC Mühlematt	21	24	25	26	21	117
8	CH 457	Leitner Gerhard	MC Amriswil	22	28	22	23	23	118
9	CH 1323	Frei Michael	MC Romanshorn	24	23	20	28	26	121
10	CH284	Huber Markus	MC Wohlen	23	26	24	28	21	122
11	Α	Fitz Martin	UBGC Höchst	25	23	25	24	29	126
12	CH992	Widmer Daniel	MGC Rheineck	23	25	24	31	25	128
13	CH 54	Julmi Dieter	MC Romanshorn	22	25	25	30	30	132
14	CH 670	Stenz Hermann	MC Wetzikon	28	24	23			75
15	CH636	Schnyder Roland	MC Effretikon	30	24	22			76
16	CH 2259	Locher Jürg	MC Romanshorn	23	27	26			76
17	CH 1183	Schlegel Willi	MGC Rorschach	28	27	22			77
18	CH 455	Lehner Marcel	MC Effretikon	27	28	24			79
19	CH 1748	Haslebacher Robert	MGC Rorschach	28	26	25			79
20	FL	Marogg Norman	MC Vaduz	23	27	29			79
21	CH728	Verbeek Peter	MC Romanshorn	33	25	23			81
22	CH1019	Borer Christian	MGC Rheineck	32	25	27			84
23	CH1909	Ilg Marcel	MC Grindel Kloten	33	33	28			94
24	FL	Windisch Robert	MC Triesenberg	45	51	28			124
25	CH 1883	Haller Thomas	MC Effretikon	45	126	126			297